SCONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 3

Date July 20, 2017

EDF# 16-021
Contract No. BLDG-2017-18 for the following public work:

Fire Storage Building - Training Grounds
between Brickle Brothers Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated
March 9, 2017 , IS hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
N/A
The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Extend the project completion dates due to conduit bank
Current Completion Dates:

Substantial Completion Sept. 1, 2017
Final Completion Oct. 2, 2017
Completion dates shall be revised as follows:

Substantial Completion Sept. 22, 2017
Final Completion Oct. 23, 2017

NO COST TO OWNER
Remove conduit bank including research and electrical work
ADD $ 7,338.00

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in
the contract price:

Contract Price $ 624,800.00
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $ 0.00
Contract price increased by additions----------- $ 7,338.00
Net Additions $ 7,338.00
Revised Contract Price $ 632,138.00

APPROVED BY BOARD OF
PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR

| HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

Controller



