CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 5
Date Feb. 16,2018

EDF# 16-021

Contract No. BLDG-2017-18 for the following public work:
Fire Storage Building - Training Grounds

between Brickle Brothers Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated
March 9. 2017 , is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
PR No. 31 - Delete painting of fire suppression piping
DELETE $ 800.00
The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:
PR No. 2 — Add second door to the shower area and add sink

ADD $ 6,598.12
PR No. 12 — Additional paving work in Green Bay Street

ADD $ 4,354.46
PR No. 13 - Add reinforcing steel for concrete approach slab

ADD $ 583.00
PR No. 20 - Regrade and pave the Fire Station parking lot

ADD $ 13,000.00
PR No. 22 - Saw additional control joints

ADD $ 392.00
PR No. 23 - Paint door for shower room

ADD $ 210.00
PR No. 26 - Additional caulking for the additional control joints

ADD $ 420.00
PR No. 27 - Extra piping to relocate water heater

ADD $ 595.58
PR No. 29 - Change shower floor base finish by 90 degrees

ADD $ 183.75
PR No. 30 - Furnish and install 2 pipe bollards at propane tanks

ADD $ 1,619.40

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in
the contract price:

Contract Price ===mmmmmmmmmm e s e e $ 633.802.25
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $ 800.00
Contract price increased by additions----------- $ 27.956.31
Net Additions =======mmmmmm e e $ 27.156.31
Revised Contract Price ------=-=====m=mmm oo § 660.958.56
APPROVED BY BOARD OF
%f %w SAEL LR PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACTOR

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

Controller



S Yo disply new

¥ i
oot ofker cemovity
dox ‘?VO"“‘ TRiwers MMM
“
gucke o s PRUZ
g3
Proposal Request #2 | |
Project: La Crosse Fire Department Storage Facility
Owner: City of La Crosse Fire Department
2300 Green Bay St.
La Crosse, WI 54601
Contractor; Brickl Bros., Inc.
400 Brickl Road, PO Box 125
West Salem, WI 54669
The following is a proposal for changes regarding PR #2:
item #1: Proposal
Brickl Bros. $ 91132
Valley Builders Hardware Company Inc. $ 2,459.00
Bahr Electric $§ 515.00
7 Rivers Mechanical $ 2.622.00 | §24¢2.00
Subcontractor Markup: S 27460 $270.80
ltem #1 Total Proposal: $ 668242 (598 12
New Substantial Completion Date Due to Changes Resulting From this PR: 11/6/12017 6’3 -
1112012017

New Turnover Date Due to Changes Resulting from this PR:

CONTRACTOR: 4’4"—*‘5@ N cha ki

Ethan Giese “Brickl Bros., Inc. Date

SO =17

OWNER REP: //”ZM /7
V4



BRICKL BROS.

Designers | Construction Managers | Bullders

Back-Up: PR #2

Project: La Crosse Fire Department Storage Facility
Job #: 7605

Date: 9-28-17

Item 1: PR #2
Divisions: 03 and 06
Description: Labor and material to install an Interior Door in the Shower Area.

Labor: $528
Material: $300.47
Markup (10%): $82.85

Brickl Bros. Inc, proposes to furnish materials, labor and equipment in accordance with the
above specifications, for the sum of:

$911.32
Nine Hundred Eleven and 32/100 Dollars

Authorized Signature: M Date; /0511

Ethan Giese-Project Supervisor




\‘ AD’. Valley Builders Hardware Company, Inc.

1527 International Dr, Eau Claire, Wl 54701 Phone: (715) 8341256 Fax: (715) 834-7962
On The Web at: www.vbhci.com

Quotation

Date : 09/21/17
Project : Fire Storage Building

Location : La Crosse,WI
Construction Bulletin: #8

..... Add $2,459,00

.............

Add opening #102A. Includes FRP door, frame and hardware

_Original Cost : $4,606.00
| Add / Deduct Cost : $2,459.00
New Total Cost : $7,065.00 sales tax calculated at : 0 percent

Submitted By : M 2’@_@&,@ 7 _

Joshua Hartwig

PRICES ARE BASED ON VALLEY BUILDERS HARDWARE CO., INC. STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS. VBHCI STANDARD
CERITIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANGE AND LIMITS APPLY TO THIS QUOTE. ANY ADDITONAL COVERAGE REQUIRED WILL BE
AT AN ADDITIONAL COST. PRICES FIRM FOR 60 DAYS AND SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS. PRICES BASED ON STANDARD

FACTORY LEAD TIMES.
SHOULD THERE BE A QUESTION OR CONCERN, PLEASE CALL (715) 834-1256 OR FAX (715) 834-7962.



gm g&m, LLE Proposal

Post Office Box 24, West Salem, Wi 54669 608-786-1804

FAX 608-786-1060
| Proposal Submitted To: Phone: Date:
BRICKL BROS (608) 786-0890 09-27-17
ATTENTION; ETHHAN GIESE .
Street: Job Name:
400 BRICKL ROAD LACROSSE FIRE DEPT. STORAGE BUILDING
City, State and Zip Code: Job Location:
LACROSSE WI, 54601 FIRE STATION #3
Architect: Date of Plans: Page: 1ofl  Pages Job Phone:
» 1SG 2-10-17
Wa heteby propose Lo fumnish materials and labor y for the completion of

PER YOUR REQUEST, THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL IS FOR THE INSTALLATION OF ONE
3 WAY SWITCH AND TO RELOCATE PANEL P1. PROPOSAL IS BASED OFF INFORMATION
RECEIVED FROM BRICKL BROS. ON 09-20-17, PROPOSAL REQUEST #0%.2-

INCLUSIONS;
1-ADD 3 WAY SWITCH AT SHOWER LOCATION

1-RELOCATE PANEL P1 TO ACCOMMODATE THE NEW DOOR

PROPOSAL; $515.00 (FTVE HUNDRED FIFTEEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS)

WE PROPOSE hereby to fumish material and labor - complete in
accordance with the above specifications, for the sum of:

Payment to be made as follows:
PROGRESS PAYMENTS WITH FINAL PAYMENT DUE UPON COMPLETION

S NOTED ABOVE

All material is guaranteed to be as specificd. Al work to be completed in & substantial vmrkmﬂuhkc manner according to specifications submitted, per
standard practices, Any alteration or devintion fro above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon wrilten orders, and will
become an extra charge over and above the estimate, All agreements contingent upon sirikes, necidents or delays beyond our control. Owner is to
carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workmen's Compensation Insurance.

Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

Authorized Si@tamm:

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do

the wortk as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.
Signatuce

Signature

Date of acceptance;




MECHA

187 15 St N Suite 2
La Crescent MN 55947

Phone 608-799-5161 Fax 608-406-2615

Brick! Brothers September 14, 2017

Re: La Crosse Fire Storage
Owners request to add a sink. REVISED 10/12/2017 FOR NO TAX

At the meeting today the owner asked that a sink be added to the wall where the current stacked residential

wash machine is to be located.
They asked that the sink be the same as the one we installed at Fire Station 1 a couple of years ago.

This sink submittal is attached along with the vendor quote.
Please note the vendor quote is missing the approx. 100.00 freight that will need to be paid on the delivery.

The quote shows the same faucet and drain as the existing sink at Fire Station 1.

Materials 85.49
Fixtures 1,236.71
Use tax 0.00
Frt 100.00
Labor 10.62 hours at 73.00 775.63
Profit 244.20
Total 2,442.00

This is time sensitive as if the engineers review requires additional drain piping to be below the floor
this will need to be installed almost immediately.

We are including a plan page PDF where we show the sink but also note the wash machine will need to be
moved to the left.

Bevond approval of this change order we will need documentation that the washer is to be moved and clear
understanding of the placement for our washer water and drain installation BUT ALSO the electrician’s

washer and dryer power supply and the dryer exhaust for the HVAC contractor.

Respectfully Submitted,

John Radecki

Residential Commercial
Plumbing, Sewer and Drain Cleaning, Repairs and Service, Water Conditioning



BRICGKL BR0OS.

| Proposal Request 12 ~ R&v/séo 2/4 /78 /4
.
REJECTED
Project: La Crosse Fire Department Storage Facility
Owner: City of La Crosse Fire Department
2300 Green Bay St.

La Crosse, Wl 54601

Contractor: Brickl Bros., Inc.
400 Brickl Road, PO Box 125
West Salem, Wi 54669

The following is a proposal for changes regarding PR 12:

a Item #1: Additional Asphalt Paving required, street closure, and Proposal T
painting of Heavy Duty Asphaltic Pavment Patch in Green
Bay Street.
This should have beenincludedin 00
I bl i in civil ple R —
hase bid and included in civil plans w':ahmer Asphalt Sealers, LLC $  250.00 250 P
I SCentral State Signing, Inc. $ -4:8000007 T~ O ,:0 aiffSee
(Per Kris's email on 12-06-17) Mathy Construction $ 5,591.00 f'_ﬁ'::"
We show pavemenl removals and L - o2
replacement based on what we know Subcontractor Markup: $ _392395-,..3? 5 % ‘{ ! ob
aboul exisling ulilities. GC is required - Item #1 Total Proposal: $ ..8.023.054 g «2 ‘f?, o

to verify and bring up any
discrepancies _A"
' &6 rsd3 =
e : /
CONTRACTOR: %__/Zg /2-1-17

Ethan Giese Brickl Bros., Inc. Date

- 2575.88
o5 L 7%
760 ¢' 561/33 K + /,7731.;9

Jo26 4 $6,/33% x 58 x .50 ¢

TR Y

}"CV(T"!,

APPROVED AMOUNT
GPK 02-12-18




SECT 1o

1o

!
| Saw cvrl

T

—

N

s

|

SALLEL T

1) AR At N | BN
[ paves Pt Rpen ok et AT
AL | /Siiguas ons | MO0
PR {1 gt S Pt

AcTuint- \v}ﬂoz
S _ G7 — —3)
hapaibagna BA SRETCW

_ﬂ i 440 e ;%Isv_
—2

U
P

THoH | Si% :U




Kozelek, Greg

e = TR e e s s e ]
From: Ryan Welke <Ryan.Welke@is-grp.com>
Sent: Monday, February 12, 2018 11:09 AM
To: Kozelek, Greg
Subject: RE: La Crosse Storage Facility - PR's

*** CAUTION: This email originated from an external sender. DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe. ***

Greg,
The final cost they are requesting is $4,354.46.

Thank you,
Ryan

From: Kozelek, Greg [mailto:Kozelekg@cityoflacrosse.org]
Sent: Monday, February 12, 2018 10:42 AM
To: Ryan Welke <Ryan.Welke@is-grp.com>
Subject: RE: La Crosse Storage Facility - PR's

Ryan:
Which cost is their final request?

Greg

From: Ryan Welke [mailto:Ryan.Welke@is-grp.com]
Sent: Monday, February 12, 2018 9:32 AM

To: Kozelek, Greg

Cc: Nick Ellenberger

Subject: RE: La Crosse Storage Facility - PR's

*** CAUTION: This email originated from an external sender. DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
g p
sender and know the content is safe. ***

Good Morning Greg,

On our plan we called out an estimated 20’ of pavement removal for utility installs but due to the depth of the water
(14’ rather than the typical 7') the excavator removed an additional 20’ of pavement to achieve a 1:1 trench slope during
excavation. Brickl stated that when they tore up the additional 20’, the adjacent pavement was breaking up and they
removed another 27’ to create a clean edge and get back to solid pavement. Because the need for additional pavement
was not made aware to ISG or City prior to or during the work, we feel it is fair to pay 100% for the additional 20’ of
paving required for excavation and 50% of the 27’ of additional pavement removed to create a clean edge. Let us know
if you need any additional information or have any additional questions.

Thank you,
Ryan



From: Kozelek, Greg [mailto:Kozelekg@cityoflacrosse.org]
Sent: Monday, February 12, 2018 8:51 AM

To: Ryan Welke <Ryan.Welke@is-grp.com>

Subject: RE: La Crosse Storage Facility - PR's

Ryan:
Can you tell me why we need to pay additional to replace the pavement in Green Bay Street ?
Thanks

Greg

From: Ryan Welke [mailto:Ryan.Welke@is-grp.com]
Sent: Friday, February 9, 2018 3:57 PM

To: Kozelek, Greg

Cc: Nick Ellenberger

Subject: RE: La Crosse Storage Facility - PR's

sender and know the content is safe. ***

Good Afternoon Greg,

To follow up with my voicemail this week, we have wrapped up the review/ approval of the remaining PR’s. Please see
attached for the last additions to change order #5. (Pat did not have access to the documents that Ethan created these
PR’s from, that is the reason for the hand written revisions) Brickl is preparing the final pay app and we will submit as

soon as it is received.

Let us know if you have any additional question/ comments.

Thank you,
Ryan

Ryan Welke - Certified Revit Professional
Project Coordinator

101 S. Reid Street, Suite 202

Sioux Falls, SD 57103 Archirecture
Engineering

Py 6052796404 Environmental

C: 715.226.0910 :
Planning

ryan.welke@is-grp.com

IRM o
*IwWEIG Group f W in

From: Kozelek, Greg [mailto:Kozelekg@cityoflacrosse.org]
Sent: Monday, February 05, 2018 12:08 PM

To: Ryan Welke <Ryan.Welke@is-grp.com>
Subject: RE: La Crosse Storage Facility - PR's




Ryan:
Please review C O 5 and let me know if there are any additions.
Thanks

Greg

From: Ryan Welke [mailto:Ryan.Welke@is-grp.com]
Sent: Friday, February 2, 2018 2:36 PM

To: Kozelek, Greg

Cc: Nick Ellenberger

Subject: RE: La Crosse Storage Facility - PR's

Thank you for the follow up. | have made Brickl aware of the February 23 but hopefully we can receive the rest of the
closeout information next week from Brickl.

Thank you,
Ryan

From: Kozelek, Greg [mailto:Kozelekg@cityoflacrosse.org]

Sent: Friday, February 02, 2018 10:54 AM

To: Ryan Welke <Ryan.Welke @is-grp.com>

Cc: Nick Ellenberger <nick.ellenberger@is-grp.com>

Subject: RE: La Crosse Storage Facility - PR's

Ryan:

Please pass the last PR s to me.

Pay requests were due last week so the next payment will be in March.
Please have all the documents to be before Feb 23.

Thanks

Greg

From: Ryan Welke [mailto:Ryan.Welke@is-grp.com]
Sent: Friday, February 2, 2018 9:44 AM

To: Kozelek, Greg

Cc: Nick Ellenberger

Subject: La Crosse Storage Facility - PR's

**% CAUTION: This email originated from an external sender. DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe. ***

3



Good Morning Greg,

We have reviewed the final PR’s for the La Crosse Storage facility, please see below for the list that we think are
acceptable to approve. FYl.. We received a call on Wednesday that Ethan Giese is no longer with Brickl and our point of
contact to finalize this project will be Patrick Reis. (pries@brickibros.com)

Let us know if you have any additional questions/ comments.

PR# 13 — We added rebar to the exterior approach slab.

PR #20 — This was for the additional paving in the parking lot to redo the entire lot requested by the Fire Department.
PR #23 — This is to paint the additional door added in PR #02 and has been confirmed that this was not included in the
original PR when the door was added.

PR #27 — This was the additional cost to move the hot water heater (per the fire departments request during our initial
punch list walk through) to give the Fire Department additional room for their gear washer.

PR #29 — We added a cove base in the shower area to protect the joint from water between the CMU and concrete
floor.

PR #30 — The Fire Department requested Brickl to add two Bollards to protect the existing propane tank. We will include
the paving as part of the retainage when Mathy comes back in the spring to patch around the added bollards.

PR #31 — This is a credit for Brickl not painting the Fire Suppression piping.

We still have a couple PR’s outstanding that we have requested additional information from Brickl to complete our
review and will be coordinating with them to finalize the final Pay App.

Thank you again for your assistance on this project.

Thank you,
Ryan

Ryan Welke - certified Revit Professional
Project Coordinator
Architecture Group

101 S. Reid Street, Suite 202

Sioux Falls, SD 57103 Architecture
P: 605.274.6401 Engineering |

: - ' Environmenta
C: 715.226.0910 Enigitenn

rvan.welke@is-grp.com

f¥in



RICKL BRO:!

Proposal Request13 ]
Project: La Crosse Fire Department Storage Facility
Owner: City of La Crosse Fire Department

2300 Green Bay St.
La Crosse, WI 54601

Contractor: Brick! Bros., Inc.
400 Brickl Road, PO Box 125
West Salem, WI 54669

The following is a proposal for changes regarding PR 13:

item #1: Labor and material for the addition of #4 Rebar at 20" Proposal |
each way in the Concrete Approach Slab.

Brickl Bros., Inc. $ 583.00
Subcontractor Markup: $ =
ltem #1 Total Proposal: - $ 583.00

CONTRACTOR: W ] it

= Ethan Giese Bricki Bros., Inc. Date




RICKL BROS.

] ____Proposal Request 20

Project: La Crosse Fire Department Storage Facility

Owner: City of La Crosse Fire Department
2300 Green Bay St.
La Crosse, W| 54601

Contractor: Bricki Bros., Inc.
400 Brickl Road, PO Box 125
West Salem, WI 54669

The following is & proposal for changes regarding PR 20:

ltem #1: Additiorial parking lot bituminous remoiral, grading & ) Proposaf T
paving
Brickl Bros., Inc. $ 13,000.00
Subcontractor Markup: $ -
ltem #1 Total Proposal: $ 13,000.00

CONTRACTOR: é%"z — S~ I7

Ethan Giese ~ Brickl Bros., Inc. Date




3

N
BRICKL BROS.
Deslgnars | Construction Managers | Bullders

Back-Up: PR 22
Project: La Crosse Fire Department Storage Facility

Job #: 7605
Date: 11-16-17

Item 1: PR 16

Division: 03

—— Description: Engineering ancLinstallation of an additional 385 L.F. of Contral Joints added to_the
Interior Slab on Grade, from revised Plan Sheet S/-] and Pre-Pour Meeting.
7

Labor: $85s&/‘$ 353 ll

Equipment: $0 o /
Material: $0 0© , 7//8
Markup (10%): $85.807¢ 32 " ¥

Brickl Bros. Inc, proposcs to furnish materials, labor and equipment in accordance with the
above specifications, for the sum of:

Mﬂ,h?z oS ’ﬂyL, 1/1/1’8

Nine Hundred Forty-Three and 80 /100 Dollars

Authorized Signature: ‘/Z/Z- -‘vj" Date: /7 /E-77

Ethan Giese-Project Supervisor

oy /8




BRICKL BROS.

Proposal Request 22 - Z¢&v/sto

2/2/18 |

Project: La Crosse Fire Department Storage Facility
Owner: City of La Crosse Fire Department
2300 Green Bay St. Y, é 0 {/

La Crosse, WI 54601

Q. k.

T ¢/-,//2

Contractor: Brickl Bros., Inc.
400 Brickl Road, PO Box 125 We only added 2 control joints
West Salem, WI 54669 e approximately 160 LF
The following is a proposal for changes regard)gﬂ? 22:
Item #1: Additional cost assogiatéd with Engineering and installation Proposal
of an additional 386.L.F. of Control Joints added to the
Interior Slab on Grade, from revised Plan Sheet S1-12 and
Pre-Pour Meeting.
Brickl Bros. $ 943.80
Subcontractor Markup: ,

Iltem #1 Total Proposal:

corrected per the updated LF

CONTRACTOR: 4%‘%- i

Ji=dB=E7

Pricing to be updated with __/@ ? .

Ethan Giese Brickl Bros., Inc.

5% 1

Date

'2/7//5

Y2



ERICKL BROS.

Proposal Request 23

Project: La Crosse Fire Department Storage Facility

Owner: City of La Crosse Fire Department
2300 Green Bay St.
La Crosse, WI! 54601

Contractor: Brickl Bros., Inc.
400 Brickl Road, PO Box 125
West Salem, WI 54669

The following is a proposal for changes regarding PR 23:

ltem #1: Paint Interior Shower Room Fiberglass Door & Fiberglass Proposal
Frame 102A white.
Pine Valley Painting $  200.00
Subcontractor M.arku.p: . $ 10.00
ltem #1 Total Proposal: $__210.00
CONTRACTOR: ;@ /(677
Ethan Giese Brickl Bros., Inc. Date




[E "‘I: :HI I" L. IEBIRCY
[ Proposal Request 26 —2¢vis¢? 2./7 /8 |
T

Project: La Crosse Fire Department Storage Facility
Owner: City of La Crosse Fire Department v

2300 Green Bay St. LI~ O,

La Crosse, WI 54601 /60

/ 2. z / 7//8

Contractor: Brickl Bros., Inc.

: We only added 2 control joints
400 Brickl Road, PO Box 125 /_. Sopoxknatrly 101LF

West Salem, WI 54669
The following is a proposal for changes regarding P

Item #1: Additional caulking for the F of added Control Joints " Proposal
required for the Interior SOG per the Architect.
L ;
Beinborn Painting LLC $ 98250 | 6/5’0 o
2% A
Subcontractor Markup: $ 4818 e
ltem #1 Total Proposal: $ 1:040.63 ¥ 4/20

T s
Pricing to be updaled with

corrected per the updaled LF

- #
CONTRAGTOR: 2= A 12200t

han Giese Brickl Bros., Inc. Date
7}‘/4:‘ ZJ 2/ // 8




Proposal Request 27

Project: La Crosse Fire Department Storage Facility

Owner: City of La Crosse Fire Department
2300 Green Bay St.
La Crosse, WI 54601

Contractor: Brickl Bros., inc.
400 Brickl Road, PO Box 125
West Salem, WI| 54669

The following is a proposal for changes regarding PR 27:

ltem #1: Costs for additional piping required for the relocation of the Proposal
hot water heater, per the Owner's direction.

7Rivers Mechanical, LLC $ 56722
Subcontractor Markup: $ 28.36
Item #1 Total Proposal: $ 595.58

£
iy fon
CONTRACTOR: éé"/z: 17718 577

“Ethan Giese Brickl Bros., Inc. “Date



7 RIVERS MECHANICAL LLC

MOVE FIRE STORAGE WATER HEATER

Material Total 149.45

$

Fixture Total $

Site Mat b}

DEMO MAT §

Use Tax $

Mat Labor $

Site Labor $
Fix Labor $ -

$

$

$

3

$

$

$

DEMO LABCR
PERMIT

NOT USED
Excavator
insulator
Biacktop rep
ADDED HRS
TRAVEL 3

Tax Rate 0
Labor Rate s 73.00
Mark Up _ 10.00%

3.85
0
0
. 0
0 Hours

0 10" at 8.00 per foot

0

PROFIT 3 56_7 7
$ 567.22

Perf bond $ -
Total Bid $ 567.22

S

COST FOR MOVING THE WATER HEATER PER OWNER DIRECTION AT THE FIRE STORAGE.
INCLUDES 8 OF STUT, HANGERS, GAS PIPE AND FITTINGS, 4' IN TWO DIRECTIONS

OF 11/2" COPI




Proposal Request 29

Project: La Crosse Fire Depariment Storage Facility

Owner: City of La Crosse Fire Department
2300 Green Bay St. -
La Crosse, WI 54601

Contractor: Brickl Bros., Inc.
400 Brickl Road, PO Box 125
West Salem, WI 54669

The following is a proposal for changes regarding PR 29:

ltem #1: Changes to the Shower Room Base Finish to have an Proposal
angled finish, instead of the 90 degree finish, per Owner
direction.
Midwest Tileworks $ 175.00
Subcontractor Markup: $ 8.75
ltern #1 Total Proposal: $ 18375
Date

Ethan Giese Bricki Bros., Inc.



[ Proposal Request 30 J
Project: La Crosse Fire Department Storage Facility
Owner: City of La Crosse Fire Department

2300 Green Bay St.
La Crosse, WI 54601

Contractor; Brickl Bros., Inc.
400 Brickl Road, PO Box 125
West Salem, WI| 54669

The following is a proposal for changes regarding PR 30:

ltem #1: Installation of (2) painted pipe bollards per direction from Proposal |
the Owner on the East Side of the newly paved Parking Lot
to protect the Existing Propane Tank. Note: the patching of
the Asphalt done by Mathy is to be done in the Spring
when the temperatures allow of this work to be done.
Payment in the spring g Pine Valley Painting $ 100.00
Mathy Paving $ 600.00
Brickl Bros. $ 884.40
Subcontractor Markup: $ 35.00
$ 1,619.40

_Item #1 Total Proposal:

CONTRACTOR: &% %’-’

/2 /ZI/ZW?

Ethan Giese Brickl Bros., Inc.

Date



BRICKL BROS.

Designers | Construction Managers | Builders

Back-Up: PR #30
Project: La Crosse Fire Department Storage Facility

Job #: 7605
Date: 12-21-17

Item 1: PR #30

Division: 03

Description: Labor and material to install (2) Pipe Bollards to protect the Existing Propane Tank

on the East Side of the Parking Lot.

Labor: $528
Material: $276
Markup (10%): $80.40

Brickl Bros. Inc, proposes to furnish materials, labor and equipment in accordance with the
above specifications, for the sum of:

$884.40
Eight Hundred Eighty-Four and 40/100 Dollars

P e
Authorized Signature: A~ S5 Date: /2/2//227

Ethan Giese-.Proj ect Supervisor




ERICKL BROS.

Proposal Request 31

Project: La Crosse Fire Department Storage Facility

Owner: City of La Crosse Fire Department
2300 Green Bay St.
La Crosse, WI 54601

Contractor: Brickl Bros., Inc.
400 Brickl Road, PO Box 125
West Salem, WI 54669

The following is a proposal for changes regarding PR 31:

ltem #1: Credit for not painting the Fire Suppression piping. Proposal

Pine Valley Painting $ (800.00)

Subcontractor Markup:
Item #1 Total Proposal: $ (800.00)

CONTRACTOR:

Ethan Giese Brickl Bros., Inc. Date




